Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines

Senate

Pasay City

Nineteenth Congress

First Regular Session

RESOLUTION No. 72

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TWENTY (20) PRINTED AND ONE HUNDRED (100) DIGITAL COPIES OF THE JOURNAL AND THE RECORD OF THE SENATE FOR THE FIRST REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES

Resolved by the Senate, To authorize, as it hereby authorizes, the production of twenty (20) printed and one hundred (100) digital copies of the Journal and the Record of the Senate for the First Regular Session of the Nineteenth

Congress of the Philippines, and their distribution under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

Adopted,

JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI President of the Senate

This Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 31, 2023.

RENATO N. BANTUG Jr.
Secretary of the Senate